gines

Automatic 1 speed moped engine widely used

on many brands of Mopeds including: AMF, Amearican Triped,

BareMa, Cimatti, Concord, Easy Rider, Fantic, Gadabout, Gener-
al, Intramotor, Motomarina Raven, Motron, Pepi, Safari, Snark
Bianchi. and Testi. This engine is not to be confused with the
minarelli style engine mounted on Carabella mopeds, as the
Carabella engine is manufactured in Mexico under license from

Minarelli and accordingly there are some major component dif-

lerences between the two engines.
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Engines and Parts Engines

otori
Inarelli

PARTS SALE

Dia. #
4240
4440
4450
4460
4460
4470
4470
44B0
4490
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4540
4640
4640
4640
4640
4640
4640
4540
4640
4540
4640
4640
4700
4710
4720
4740
4750
4760
4770
4780
4790
4820
4820
4820
4820
4820
4830
4840
4850
4850
4870
4880
4890
4900
4950
4960
4970
4980
4890
5000
5010
5020
5030
5060
5070
5080
5090
5100
5100
5110
5120
5120
5130
5140
5150
5160

Part #
2820
4240
4440
4455
4410
4460
4470
4475
4480
4490
4500
4510
4520
4530
4535
4540
4550
4560
4570
4580
4580
4600
4610
4620
4630
4635
4640
4650
4660
4670
4680
4690
4700
4710
4720
4740
4750
4760
4770
4780
4790
4800
4810
4820
4822
4823
4830
4840
4850
4860
4870
4880
4890
4900
4960
4970
4980
4930
5000
5010
5020
5030
5060
5070
5080
5080
5100
5105
5110
5120
5125
5130
5140
5150
5160

Description
Oil seal set
Intake gasket ;
Connecting pin ........
Large end bearing .....
Stub plane crankshaft assy.
Caone crankshaft assy.
Small end bushing . ....
Small end bearing .....
Pistan pin ooociin .o
PFiston pin circlip .......
@38.0mm piston kit . ...
@38.2mm piston kit . ...
@38.4mm piston kit . ...
@38.6mm piston kit . ...
@38.7mm piston kit ....
@38 Bmm piston kit .. ..
@39.0mm piston kit ....
@39.2mm pistan kit ...
©39.4mm piston kit .. ..
©39.6mm piston kit ....
@39.Bmm piston kit .. ..
©@38.0mm ring set
@38.2mm ring set
@38.4mm ring set
@38.6mm ring set
@38.7mm ring set
238.8mm ring set
©239.0mm ring set
@39.2mm ring set
@39.4mm ring set
@39.6mm ring set
@39.8mm ring set
Crankshaft bearing
Crankshaft oil seal
Flywheel key ..........
Stator plate scraw .. ...
Fiywheel nut
Drive shaft ............
Drive shaft bearing

Shim
Oil seal
9 tooth sprocket
10 tooth sprocket
11 tooth sprocket
12 tooth sprocket
13 tooth sprocket
WESHBFE o ocswainemi

Snmapring ... i
Driva clotch ... ... ..
Clutch drum & gear .....
53 tooth gear i
Clutch drum ............
Use 4960

Clutch shoe complete .
Clutch shoe plate .......
Clutch shoe plate screw
Brake pad spring .......
Brake pad
Clutch shoe spring i
Spring retaining pin .....
@9mm washer s
Flate return spring ......
Return spring cap ......
Clutch pressure plate ..,
Pressure plate lock ring .
Clutch lever lang :
Clutch lever short ......
Clutch lever "O" ring
Return spring for 5100 ..
Return spring for 5101
Lever set scraw ........
Set screw washer ......
Cable retaining bolt .. ...
Cable bridge

Dia. # Part# Description
5170 5170 Cable adjustor
5180 5180 Upper pressure leaf
5190 5190 Lower pressure leal
5200 5200 Hall case—clutch side
5202 Engine case set .....
5220 Sold in case set #5202
L
5230 Cenler case gasket
5240 Center case dowel
Senll Bolt ..........ie....
5260 Clutch cover—grey ...
5262 Cluich cover—black
5270 Clutch cover gashket
5280 Qilfillcap ............
5280 Oil fill gaskel ........ .
5300 Qil drain bolt ... .....
5310 5310 CQil drain gasket
5320 5320 Bolt
5360 —  Specify magneto assy.
5370 5370 Wireguide ...........
5380 53B0 Wireguide ....... ., ..
5390 5390 Aluminum base mount
5380 5400 Plastic (sarly) base mour
5390 5405 Flastic (late) base moun
5410 5410 Fan(early) ........ ...
5410 5415  Fan (late)
5420 5420 Fan screw ;
5430 5430  Aluminum fan cover
5430 5440 Plastic (early) fan cover
5430 5445  Plastic (late) fan cover
5450 5450 Aluminum cover bolts .
5450 7050 Plastic cover bolts . ...
5480 5460 Cylinder base gasket
3480 5470 @38.0mm cylinder
5480 5475 @338.7mm cylinder
5480 5480 @38.8mm cylinder
5490 5490 Cylinder head gasket
5800 5505 Engine head
5510 WBA Sparkplug .. .........
5520 5520 Spark plug boot ... ...
5530 5530 Cylinder stud .........
5540 5540 Cylinder stud washer
5550 5550 Cylinder stud nut
5560 5560 Connectingrod .......
5570 5570  Shim ................
5600 5580 12mm side manifold
5600 5585 12mm front manifold ..
5600 5590 9mm side manifold
5600 5595 9mm front manifold ...
5600 5600 7.25mm side manifold
5600 5605 7.25mm front manifold
5610 BB10 Manifold bolt .........
5620 5620 Wire guide
5630 5630 Grommet R
5640 5640 Carburetor SHA 14-9
5640 5650 Carburetor SHA 14-12
5660 5660  Air filter cover .
5670 5670 Exhaust gasket

5220

5230
5240
5250
5260
5260
5270
5280
5290
5300

Dia. #
5680
5690
5700
5710
5720
5730
5740
5750
5760
5770
5780
5790
5800
5810
5820
5830
5840
5850
5860
5870
6000
6020
6020
65040
6040
6180
5180
6200
6200
6270
6270
6270

n_

Part #
5680
5690
5700
5710
5720
5730
5740
5750
5760
5770
5780
5790
5800
H-132
H-131
H-134
5840
5850
5860
5870
5890
6000
6020
5570
6040
4920
6180
4930
6200
4940
6270
6275
5040

Description

Pancake exhaust
Muffler retaining bolt ..
Washer R
BIIBE e sranin
Idler pin

Shim

Pedal shaft

Pedal gear _..........
Side gear ..o
Spring .......0.0
Spring pin guid

Shim e
Pedal shaft circlip ...
Right pedal crank . ...,
Left pedal crank ... _.
Pedal crank pin

Spring leaf bolt .,
Pedal shait cap
Lockwasher ... ... ...
Exhaust stud ... ... ...
Engine gasket set
Snapring .......... .
Cone clutch shim ......
Stub plane clutch shim .
Cone clulch bushing
Stub plane clutch bushing
Cone clulch complete ..
Stub plane clutch complate
Cone clutch housing . ..
Slub plana clutch housing
Cone clutch nut r.h.
Cone clutch nut Lh. ..,
Stub plane clutch nut
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and Parts Engines and Pa
M 5aren V1L Reed Valve

Dia. # MMI Pt. # Description

18 54N 40.3mm cast iron oylinder
62 4541 Piston kit complete 40.3mm

= 4551 Piston kil complete 1st over 40.8mm
— 4561 Piston kit complete 2nd over 40.8mm
77 8501 Cylinder head .
B0 5415 Engine cooling fan

211 5445 Engine fan cover

218 5401 Fan cover base mount e
381 4461  Crankshaft

606/1 5596 Intake manifold frant Bl
606/2 5591 Intake manifold side
681/682 4641 40.3mm piston ring set

— 4651 40 6mm piston ring set (1st over)

— 4661  40.8mm piston ring set (2nd over)
701)702 5201 Engine case sat

5325 5231 Cenler case gasket

5335 4241 intake manifold gasket

5347 4242 Aeed valve gasket 2
5350 5491 Cylinder head gasket

5670 4481 Piston pin

Reedvalve e
_ Cylinder stud |
49245 5611 Intake manifold stud =t
] The spare parts illustrated above are those which are unique and exclusive to the V1L Reed Valve Engine. Spare parts
which are needed for the repair of a V1L which are not containad in the above list can be found in the Minarelli V1 (Naon Reed
[ | Valve Engine) Section.

Dia. # MMI Pt. # Description
49046 6275 Clrtchnut LH: ..o i,
49048 5553 Cylinder head nut ................
49083 5870 ERDHUSERIN oy i mmsions i usiatn
49084 5530 Cylinder stud ..............
49094 5540 Cylinder stud washer et
49108 5860 Lockwasher: .. .o ivessss o mmes
49114 5140 Clutch lever washer ...............
49121 4830 Countershaft sprocket washer

BIERER i s
49122 5730 Shim 012 X 17 A
49127 4850 Shim 015 > 21
49131 5790 Shim 016 x 26
49138 6020 Shim 014620 .. ..
49143 7160 Shim 018 24 % 5
49177 4780 Shim 022351 ... ... ...iuiul,
49185 5032 Clutchwasher ......_..............
49203 5130 Clutch lever st screw .. ......... ..
49210 4617-36 Carburetor clamp screw —
49226 4740 Stator plate screw ........... ... .
49227 5300 Olldrainbolt .................. ...
49238 5453 Allebolt ol e
49243 5320 1immCasebalt ................... Draft parts list for Electric Starter Motor
49244 5323 Screw ...... A R S R Dia. # Pt # Description
49245 5450 Fan cover bolt ................. i S N T
49246 5250 Bolt 30Mmm e - 110 7110 Starter motor complete
49247 5330 35mm Case bolt ............... » 111 7110/6  Bendix drive housing
49258 5150 Clutch cable retaining bolt 112 7110/5 Starter motor bendix
49266 5840 Spring leafbolt ... ... . ... ........ 113 7110/4 Starter motor intermediate flange ...
49311 4980 Screw for clutch shoe plate ... ..., 114 711072 Starter motor subassembly ... .
N/I 6180 Complete clutch ..., ........ 115 7110/3 Starter molor brush .. _
N/ 5893 Engine gasket set . ... ........, 116 71101 Starter motor housing . ... ..
NI 2820 Engine oil seal set ... ... ........ 117 7110/7 Starter motor hardware kit
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Engines and Parts Engines

otori
inarelli
ViHL
Electric
Start
as used
an
Motomarina
Tri-power
TRI-POWER
ELECTRIC START
Dia. # MMI PL. # Description Dia. # MMIPt. # Description
15 5650 Dellorto SHA 14-12 carb. complete 4040 5710 fdler gear .uosiwmumssismiisraiis
19 5473 CYINOAr . .coiviiinesnnssnsnmannrs 4050 5750 Pedal GOAR .o vivo v e m iR
31 L B6ED Al tereoven . e 4070 5760 Claw coupling . .....coisuiviiisrn,
48 7110 Electric starter motor ............. 4075 4870 Drive COO .. vviirivnriieninnivnnes
62 4543 40.3mm piston assy. complete ..., 4605 5190 Lower pressure plate spring leaf . ...
— 4553 1st Oversize piston assy. complete ' 4607 5180 Upper pressure plate spring leaf .. ..
ANBMIN v ovive s s ipesi s 4626 5770 Claw coupling spring ..............
— 4563 2nd Oversize piston assy. complete 4630 4990 Clutch shoe guide spring ...........
408mm  ............. T . 4640 5060 Reaturn spring for clutch pressure
77 5503 Cylinder head . ___................ DI oo s vk
B2 100698000 Magneto assy. ................... 4645 5010 Clutch shoe return spring ..........
11 W7A Bosch spark plug . ...... 4660 5125 Clutch lever refurn spring ..........
112 5520 Spark plugcap .......... 5113 4473 Wrist pin bearing ................
212 5262 Clutch side cover ........ 5122 6040 Cluich bushing . ...... AR
214 5443 Flywheel cover .......... 5148 4700 Crankshaft bearing ..........
218 7115 Starter motor support . ... 5165 4770 Drive shaft bearing
291 7120 Starting motor wire ............... 5302 5110 Clutch lever “0" ring
381 4463 Crankshaft ... c.ovviinviveiomas, 5320 5460 Cylinder base gasket ot~
435 5105 Clutch lever . ........coieeiivinn 5325 520 Center case gaskel ...........
582 4810 Countershaft sprocket 102 ........ 5327 5270 Clutch cover gasket e
606 5596 Intake manifold front mount ....... 5345 5290 Oil filler cap gasket ................
681 4643 40.3mm piston ring set ........... 5347 4242 Reed valve gasket (top & botlom) ...
— 4653 15t Quersize piston ring set 40.6mm 5350 5493 Cylinder head gasket ..............
— 4663 2nd Oversize piston ring set 40.8mm 5355 5670 Exhaustigasket ... ....iewrssise.
701 5203 Centercase set .........icoivavin 5358 5310 Oil drain bolt gasket ...............
913 5740 Padal shaft ............... B 5372 4790 (o 1. | R e S
916 4760 Countershaft ... ........co0viiun 5376 4710 Crankshaft oil seal
2409 5850 Pedal shaft protection cap 5615 5240 Dowel for crankcase
2416 7130 Rubber startercap ............... 5626 5020 Retaining pin for clutch shoe spring .
2430 7140 Wireguide ....................... 5640 5720 PIIor BHer . coomenvsimsivran s
2435 5630 WibegEIde < et i vt 5670 4481 Piston pin —
2436 7150 Wite guIde: wiiuuziiiceitivarmsedon 6015 5215 Reed valve ... ... ...
2492 5280 il Bllar cap .-ocoivin i 9323 4490 Piston pin "G " elip .................
2661 4970 Clutch shoe plate ................. 9353 4860 BHARTING., i imaie so casnsiini s
2682 5070 Cap for return spring .........._ .. 8354 5BOD Pedal shaft circlip ... ...
2680 5623 Wreguide .................... .. 9363 6000 BOAO T . ouiatiseniisimormait
3501 5080 Clutch pressure plate . .......... . 9366 5080 Pressure plate lock ring ... ... ..
3520 6200 Clutch housing stripped ......... 5 49015 4720 Flywheel key . ...... O
3530 4960 Clutch shoe .....c.cicviiiivieaiis 49036 5550 Exhaust stud st ... ... .. .. ...
3560 5000 Clutch shoe guide ................ 49040 4750 Flywheel mut . ...oooviernnninnn.n.
4001 4880 Clutch drum & gear ............... 49041 4840 Countershaft sprocket nut ....... ..
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